

## County of Monterey

Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901

## **Legislation Details**

File #: A 22-214 Name: Dr. Benjamin Reyes Mandac - Agreement

Type: BoS Agreement Status: Passed

File created: 5/4/2022 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 5/24/2022 Final action: 5/24/2022

**Title:** a. Approve and authorize the Director of Health or the Assistant Director of Health to sign an

Agreement of Employment with Benjamin Reyes Mandac, M.D. in the amount of \$111,750, who is licensed to practice medicine in the State of California and is qualified to render and perform medical consultant services to the California Children's Services program under the direction and designation of the Employer, on an "at-will" basis, in the Public Health Bureau for the term June 21, 2022 through

April 21, 2023; and

b. Approve and authorize the Director of Health or the Assistant Director of Health to sign up to three (3) future amendments to this Agreement where the amendments do not significantly change the scope of work and do not cause an increase of more than ten percent (10%) (\$11,175) of the original

contract amount.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Agreement, 3. Completed Board Order Item No. 31

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/24/2022	1	Board of Supervisors	approved	Pass